GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3689
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2011

NEW TRAINS
Vijayan Shri A K.S.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are considering to introduce Express Trains on Nagore- Mysore; Nagore-Chennai; Nagore-Kollam; Nagore-Goa and Nagore-Mumbai routes;and

(b) if so, the time by which these trains are likely to be introduced?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) At present, there is no proposal for introduction of trains on Nagore-Mysore, Nagore-Chennai, Nagore-Kollam, Nagore-Mumbai and Nagore-Goa routes. However Vasco-da-gama-Velankanni Express, announced in the Railway Budget 2011-12, shall serve the passengers of Nagore-Goa route who can avail this service on its introduction, upto Nagapattinam (which is about 7 kms away from Nagore).

(b) Trains announced in Railway Budget 2011-12 are introduced in the same financial year.
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